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資料：保険年金課

　<旧大島町>

区　　　分
平成14年度

1,675人

平成15年度

1,818人

平成16年度

1,916人

療養諸費

療養給付費

療養費

療養諸費

療養給付費

療養費

療養諸費

療養給付費

療養費

件数(件) 日数(日) 総額(千円) 1人当たり(円) 1件当たり(円) 1日当たり(円) 受診率(％) 支給額(円)
15,811

14,732

1,079

19,156

18,050

1,106

20,883

19,716

1,167

29,730

37,543

38,465

357,076

346,423

10,653

449,246

438,252

10,994

501,118

489,271

11,847

213,180

206,820

6,360

247,110

247,110

6,047

261,544

255,361

6,183

22,584

23,515

9,873

23,452

24,280

9,940

23,996

24,816

10,152

11,652

11,673

12,720

943.94

879.52

64.42

1,053.69

992.85

60.84

1,089.93

1,029.02

60.91

266

305

319

25,897,518

33,116,143

39,535,920

　<旧下村>

高額療養費件数(件)

区　　　分
平成14年度

328人

平成15年度

334人

平成16年度

343人

療養諸費

療養給付費

療養費

療養諸費

療養給付費

療養費

療養諸費

療養給付費

療養費

件数(件) 日数(日) 総額(千円) 1人当たり(円) 1件当たり(円) 1日当たり(円) 受診率(％) 支給額(円)
3,530

3,319

211

4,175

3,952

223

4,466

4,256

210

8,002

9,022

9,233

129,653

128,124

1,529

122,314

120,247

2,067

129,543

127,555

1,988

395,284

390,622

4,662

366,210

360,021

6,189

377,676

371,880

5,796

36,729

38,603

7,246

29,297

30,427

9,269

29,006

29,971

9,467

16,011

13,328

13,815

1,076.22

1,011.89

64.33

1,250.00

1,183.23

66.77

1,302.04

1,240.82

61.22

159

139

144

17,380,178

13,948,540

15,031,052

高額療養費件数(件)

　<射水市計>

区　　　分

平成14年度

17,078人

平成15年度

18,166人

平成16年度

18,908人

平成17年度

19,563人

療養諸費

療養給付費

療養費

療養諸費

療養給付費

療養費

療養諸費

療養給付費

療養費

療養諸費

療養給付費

療養費

件数(件) 日数(日) 総額(千円) 1人当たり(円) 1件当たり(円) 1日当たり(円) 受診率(％) 支給額(円)

179,587

168,397

11,190

213,921

201,962

11,959

229,483

216,901

12,582

247,633

234,162

13,471

378,418

420,175

432,375

456,493

4,196,499

4,082,690

113,809

5,122,576

4,994,970

127,606

5,344,341

5,210,634

133,707

5,839,397

5,695,779

143,618

245,725

239,061

6,664

281,987

274,963

7,024

282,650

275,578

7,072

298,492

291,151

7,341

23,367

24,244

10,171

23,946

24,732

10,670

23,289

24,023

10,627

23,581

24,324

10,661

10,789

11,888

12,051

12,477

1,051.57

986.05

65.52

1,177.59

1,111.76

65.83

1,213.68

1,147.14

66.54

1,265.82

1,196.96

68.86

3,855

4,270

3,447

4,819

352,250,657

407,624,611

438,921,488

448,790,452

高額療養費件数(件)


